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COMMUNICATION NETWORK FOR DELHI POLICE
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to set up a dedicated communication network for the Delhi Police so as to facilitate smooth management of traffic and easy access to crime and criminal data during the Commonwealth Games;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total funds likely to be allocated for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (MULLAPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (c): A scheme named "Developing of Traffic and Communication Network in NCR and Mega Cities and Model System of Traffic Management" has been included for implementation in 11th FY Plan with a provision of Rs.200 crore. The scheme has two components viz.,

(i) Introduction of Intelligent Traffic System (ITS) and

(ii) Setting up of an Integrated Data Communication Network (Cyber Highway). The proposed Cyber Highway shall be the primary source of connectivity of Delhi Police Headquarters, DCP Offices, Police Stations, Police Posts and Field Units etc. The Cyber Highway will be used for connectivity for Video conferencing, Inventory Management system, CCTVs, Web-based dossier system, Automatic Finger and Palm Print Identification system, Intelligent Traffic Management system, IP telephony, internal e-mail system, Automatic Vehicle Tracking system, Command and Control System for Common Wealth Games, 2010, besides Crime and Criminal data, etc. The Ministry of Home Affairs has sanctioned Rs.5.07 crores to MTNL for carrying out the pre- investment activity. The scheme is proposed to be implemented in the areas connected with Commonwealth Games, 2010 in the first phase.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

